505214341 11/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5261108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEDRIC HENRI NICOLAS BLANC	11/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DG INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 1, MILL HILL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
Internal Address:	FLOWER LANE, MILL HILL	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW7 2HU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29671936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)201-0660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-486-4114

Email: amakowski@budzyn-ip.com
Correspondent Name: LUDOMIR A. BUDZYN
Address Line 1: BUDZYN IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 2: 120 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE, SUITE 328
Address Line 4: EAST HANOVER, NEW JERSEY 07936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3005-30 DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUDOMIR A. BUDZYN	
SIGNATURE:	/Ludomir A. Budzyn/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=3005_30_DES_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=3005_30_DES_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=3005_30_DES_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 505214341 REEL: 047643 FRAME: 0458

Attorney's Docket No.: 3	005-30 DES		PATENT
		For: For:	W.S. and/or
		By:	☐ PCT Application ⊠ Inventurs or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTIO	¥
(\$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,	ch is hereby acknowledge	d, and for oth	•
ASSEINUKS; (inve	ntor(s) or person(s) or entity(ics) v	vbo own the inven	tion)
	Cedric Henri Nicolas E	Blanc	
	Name		
	35 Crested Court, 3 Sh Drive	carwater	
	Address		
	London, United Kingde	om, NW9 7A	D
	French	***************************************	
	Nationality		iooo)
(If sasignment is by personal following)	m or sutity to whom invention wa	s previously assigi	sed and this was recorded in PTO add th
Recorded	on	Reel	

DG International Holdings Limited

(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

London, United Kingdom NW7 2HU

Address

United Kingdom

Nationality

Unit 1, Mill Hill Industrial Estate, Flower Lane, Mill Hill

ASSIGNEE:

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047643 FRAME: 0459

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
(complete one of the following)
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any ar all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Pillow
and which is found in
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)
(d) \overline{\text{\tinit}\text{\tex{\tex
(d1) U.S. Provisional Application Nofiled on
(e) International application No
maintenance fees is being sent separately. (g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047643 FRAME: 0460 purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked shove.

Date:

X November 20, 2018

Date of signing

X

Cedric Henri Nicolas Blanc

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047643 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 11/30/2018